
Village of Vernon Hills

 Property Management

1000 Butterfield Road Office OR&D Management/Marketing Services, 

Incorporated

401 Huehl Rd St 1-a Northbrook IL 60062 Wendy Ruttenberg (847) 504-8075

wendy@craigsteven.com

3 Hawthorn Parkway Office OR&D Hamilton Partners 1 Pierce Place W250 Itasca IL 60143 Val Veseli (630) 327-4112
vveseli@hpre.com

5 Phillip Road (former PNC Bank) Office OR&D GW Properties 2211 N Elston Ave Ste 400 Chicago IL 60614 Mitch Goltz 773-382-0590
mitch@gwproperties.com

565 Lakeview Parkway Office BP  Globe Property Management 520 Lake Cook St  #100 Deerfield IL 60015 Karen Cardinal (847) 267-0050
KCardinal@globecor.com

6 Phillip Road Off0 OR&D Lilli Bridge Health Care Services 755 S Milwaukee Ave Libertyville IL 60048 Frank Lapasso (312) 796-2121
frank.lapasso@lillibridge.com

830 West End Court Office OR&D Twin Building Management PO Box 932 Highland Park, IL 60035 Mark Glazer (847) 217-8122
mark@sandmbuildings.com

850 Milwaukee Ave Office B1 CS Hawthorn Commons LLC c/o 

Centrum Realty & Development LLC

225 W. Hubbard Street, Suite 400 Chicago, IL 60654 Bryanna Carroll 312-989-3602
bcarroll@centrumRD.com

859 West End Court Office OR&D Forefront Properties 1S450 Summit Ave #150 Oakbrook Terrace IL 60181 Dave LeCavalier (847) 272-4030
Dave@forefrontproperties.com

870 West End Court Office OR&D Orchard Church 870 West End Court Vernon Hills IL 60061 Victoria Paul 224-864-1202 vpaul@theorchardefc.org

Apple Orchard Square Retail B1 Demonte Builders 382 Woodside Drive Wooddale IL 60191 Frank Demonte 847-630-5314 FrankDemonte27@gmail.com

Aspen Pointe Retail Retail B1 Horizon Management Inc 1540 E Dundee Road 240 Palatine IL 60074 Ana Mendoza (847) 434-2736
amendoza@horizonrealtyservices.com

Bally's Office OR&D Centennial 122 Hawthorn Center Vernon Hills,IL 60061 Jeff Rutzen (847) 362-2600
jrutzen@centennialrec.com

Butterfield Plaza Retail OR&D C&F Property Mgt 9896 W Friebrug Dr 1 F Littleton CO 80127 Frank Gieger (847) 790-6801
ftgieger@gmail.com

CDW Office BP  Self Managed 200 N. Milwaukee Ave, Vernon Hills IL 60061 Matt Johnson (847) 371-2012
MattJoh@cdw.com

Continental Executive Park Office BP  Hiffman National 1 Oakbrook Terrace #400 Oakbrook Terrace IL 60181 Russell Johnson (630) 693-0698
rjohnson@hiffman.com

Corporate Woods Office BP  VanVlissingen & Co. One Overlook Point Lincolnshire, Il, 60093 Nicholas Panarese (847) 634-2300
NDP@vvco.com

Deerpath Office Park  700/702 Office OR&D Colliers Int'l Asset and Property Mgt 

Services, 

1700 w Higgins Rd #280 Des Plaines IL 60018 Jeremy Lyons (847) 444-5719
tenant.services@colliers.com

Deerpath Office Park 536-616 Atrium Drive Office OR&D Artium Business Park LLC 1520 Artius Parkway Box 970 Libertyville IL 60048 Rob Zgonena 845-499-6888
rzgonena@gmail.com

Deerpath Office Park 704-706 Office OR&D 1st American Properties 1540 E Dundee Rd #210 Palatine IL 60074 Steve Spina 847-481-1823
Steve@fapllc.com

Denny's (Former) Retail B1 LFI Real Estate 9440 Enterprise Drive Mokena IL 60448 Diane Menza (708) 768-6762 dmenza@lfirealestate.com

Evergreen Plaza Retail B1 Axis Realty 6645 N Oliphant Ave Chicao IL 60631 Dino Geroulis 773-719-7355
Dino@axis-realty.com

Hawthorn Business Park (935 Lakeview Pkwy) Office B1 Property Services Inc 1530 E Dundee Rd #150 Palatine IL 60074 Tony Lombardo (847) 496-9161 tony@psiproperties.com

Hawthorn Business Park (945 Lakeview Pkwy) Office B1 945 Lakeview LLC 945 Lakeview Parkway 130 Vernon Hills IL 60061 Mike Mangiaracian (847) 456-9904
info@945lakeview.com

Hawthorn Business Park (977 Lakeview Pkwy) Office B1 Hamilton Partners 2150 E Lake Cook Road Ste 60C Buffalo Grove IL 60089 Deborah Samuels (847) 215-6010
DSamuels@hpre.com

Hawthorn Hills Square Retail B1 Kimco Realty 2 Executive Office Park Newton MA 02462 Richard Earthrowl 516-869-7226
rearthrowl@kimcorealty.com

Hawthorn Mall Retail B1 Centennial 122 Hawthorn Center Vernon Hills,IL 60061 Jeff Rutzen (847) 362-2600
jrutzen@centennialrec.com

Hawthorn Village Commons Retail B1 North American Real Estate 27 N Green Street Chicago IL 60607 Martha J Coronado (847) 882-0471
martha@naregroup.com

Lil Kickers/Sky Zone Retail B1 GW Properties 2211 N Elston Ave #304 Chicago IL  60614 Mitch Goltz 773-382-0590 Mitch@GWProperties.com

Lowes Retail B1 Lowe's Companies Midwest Regional 

Real Estate Office 2286 Shiloh Drive Aurora IL 60503 James Perry (336) 658-5425 James.L.Perry@Lowes.com

MarketPlace - Outlot 10 (325 Milwaukee) Retail B1 Bradford Real Estate Services 30 S. Wacker Dr, Suite 2850 Chicago IL 60606 Alexandra Kluga 312-659-1105 kluga@bradfordchicago.com

MarketPlace - Outlot 9  (375 Milwaukee) Retail B1 Bradford Real Estate Services 30 S. Wacker Dr, Suite 2850 Chicago IL 60606 Alexandra Kluga 312-659-1105 kluga@bradfordchicago.com

Marketplace Kohl's Retail B1 Kohl's N56 W17000 Ridgewood Dr Menomonee Falla WI 53051 Dan Kazmieczak (262) 703-2704 Dan.Kazmierczak@Kohls.com

MarketPlace North Retail B1 Mis-America Asset Management Inc One Parkview Plaza, 9th Floor Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181 Dean Siampos 630-954-7303 dsiampos@midamericagrp.com

Marketplace Sam's Entrance Magazine Retail B1 Sam's Club  335 N Milwaukee Ave Vernon Hills IL 60061 Joe Barton 847-955-9260 jdbarto.s06228.us@samsclub.com

MarketPlace, South Entrance Magazine Retail B1 US Bank 175 Milwaukee Ave 100 Vernon Hills IL 60061 Carolyn Skahen 773-594-2240 carolyn.skahen@usbank.com

Mellody Farms Retail B1 Regency Centers 1211 W 22nd Street Ste 508 Oakbrook IL 60523 Peggy McDermott 630-645-2802 PeggyMcDermott@regencycenters.com

Metro Square One Office OR&D JL Fabian & Associates PO Box 9192 Michigan City IN  46361 Jim Fabian 630-334-0590
jlfabian1@hotmail.com

Oaks of Vernon Hills Office OR&D Harbor Group Management 103 Oak Leaf Lane Vernon Hills IL 60061 Erin Twardowski 847-821-2000
Etwardowski@harborgroupmanagement.com

One Hawthorn Parkway (175 Hawthorn Parway) Office OR&D Jerome H Meyer & co 640 N Lasalle Ste 605 Chicago IL 606054 Howard Ellen 312-9442700 ext 205
Howard @JHMProperties.com

Penny Mustard 399 Milwaukee Retail B1 Penny Mustard 800 Industrial Loop Greendale WI 53129 Cody Rud 414-433-1500 x8806
cody@pennymustard.com

700 Townline Rd (Bibibop) Retail B1 Smith Capital Management 705 Rockland Rd #200 Lake Bluff IL 60044 Jason Smith (847) 910-1225 jsmith@smithcapitalmanagement.com
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Village of Vernon Hills

 Property Management

3 Hawthorn Parkway Office OR&D Hamilton Partners 1 Pierce Place W250 Itasca IL 60143 Val Veseli (630) 327-4112
vveseli@hpre.com

Rivertree Court Retail B1 Pine Tree 814 Commerce Drive, Ste 300 Oak Brook IL 60426 Nadia Crudele 630-451-8567
ncrudele@pinetree.com

Rivertree Court Outlot - DXL/MOD Pizza Retail B1 Rosenstein Property Mgt. PO Box 232 Highland Park IL 60035 Joel Rosenstein (847)432-1600 Ext 400 jr@pmsihome.com

Rivertree Court Outlot - Top Fitness Retail B1 Rosenstein Property Mgt. PO Box 232 Highland Park IL 60035 Joel Rosenstein (847)432-1600 Ext 400 jr@pmsihome.com

Shoppes @ Gregg's Landing Vacant Parcels Retail B1 Greggs Lanings LLC 8102 N Mummy Mtn Rd Paradise Valley AZ 85253 Jamie Middleton 602-359-9840 email4jlm@aol.com

Shoppes @ Gregg's Landing, 1640 Milwaukee Retail B1 Bradford Real Estate Services 30 S. Wacker Dr, Suite 2850 Chicago IL 60606 Alexandra Kluga 312-659-1105 kluga@bradfordchicago.com

Target Plaza Retail B1 Self Managed 313 E Townline Road Vernon Hills IL 60061 William Baker (847) 680-0390
William.Baker@target.com

Townline Commons Retail OR&D ARC Real Estate 200 S Wacker Drive St 1325 Chicago IL 60606 Susan Mann 847-458-2700
smann@midamericagrp.com  

Townline Commons Outlot  445 Townline Rd Retail OR&D Terraco Inc 3201 Old Glenview Rd #300 Wilmette IL 60091 Michael McKevitt (847) 679-6660
MMcKevitt@terracorealestate.com

Toys R Us Retail B1 GW Properties 2211 N Elston Ave 400 Chicago IL 60614 Mitch Goltz 773-382-0590 mitch@gwproperties.com

Vernon Hills Commerce Park 50, 100, 150, 200 Retail B1 Westmount Realty Capital 700 N Pearl Street # N1651 Dallas TX 75201 Chris Zannis (224) 567-4695 czannis@westmountrc.com

Vernon Hills Post Office Office BP  Postmaster - Vernon Hills Jackie Caira 847-366-7107

Vernon Hills Town Center - Lot 4 Vacant Retail B1 Terraco Inc 3201 Old Glenview Rd #300 Wilmette IL 60091 David Gallagher (847) 769-6660
dgallagher@terracorealestate.com

Vernon Hills Town Center - Lot 6,7,8, Pond Retail
B1

Shaker Management Company
1100 Lake Street Oak Park IL 60301

Anthony R. Shaker (708) 524-0800
anthony.shaker@shaker.com

Vernon Hills Town Center - PNC Bank (Lot 9), 1200 

Town Center Rd (Lot 10) Retail B1

Terraco Inc 3201 Old Glenview Rd #300 Wilmette IL 60091 David Gallagher (847) 769-6660

dgallagher@terracorealestate.com

Vernon Plaza Retail OR&D Self Managed Unlisted Unlisted Jason Trotter 847-636-2741
jtrotter@vernonplaza.net

Vernon Square, 230 Center Drive Office B1 Self Managed 230 Center Drive Vernon Hills IL 60061 Daniel Rittaca (847) 367-8815
Dan@Ritaccalasercenter.com

Vernon Square, 250 Center Drive Office B1 Self Managed 250 Center Drive #102 Vernon Hills IL 60061 Steven Kotarinos (847) 636-9300
Skotarinos@icloud.com

Vernon Square, 270 Center Drive Office B1 Vernon Square Condo Assoc 270 Center Drive Vernon Hills IL 60061 Jill Frankel (847) 996-0575 allsmilesdental@comcast.net

Vernon Square, 300 Center Drive Office B1 Home State Bank 40 Grant Street Crystal Lake IL 60014 Bret Berg 815-459-2000
bberg@homestbk.com

VernonSquare, 240 Center Drive Office B1 HSA Commercial Real Estate 100 S Wacker Dr #950 Chicago IL 60606 Kristen Galvez 312-458-4497
kgalvez@hsacommercial.com

Vole Inc Retail B1 Vole Inc. 1302-1322 Milwaukee Ave Vernon Hills IL 60061 Dolly Vole (847) 634-3777  
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